3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 5C STST RTVISTONS
@ . ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER E | ECR-19-008970 12Jun2019 | LG | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE E1 | ECR-19-012199 02AU62019 | FJ | TE
£? ECR-19-013984 06SEP2019 | FJ TE
2150223-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F FCR-20-012131 27AUG2020 | F7 | RK
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150223-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150223-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 4.57 mm [.180] F
INSUL|6.35 mm [.250] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 1 563
- 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER
TERMINAL NAME : ’
ARNLIS 1<}N§:JE -] 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
0. 107600 mm . 224-. 206 INJ 4.00-5.30 mm [.157-.209 IN] -1 ] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL 114-18022 * * NN 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
L] :
éEEH%&??ON , , , B IR 28449404 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINALS APPLIED /\ - IREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
Tz;gjnyfL Ti;gfﬁf@ft TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T 9791 0 SEPRESSOR  WIRE 3
-] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2|2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
-] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ? 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 41 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
6.00mm?2 3.48+/-0.05 [.137+/-.0021 47 - 2|7 2-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 56
4.00mm? 3.16+/-0.05 [.124+/-.002] 8 3 -1 2|2 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
*WARNING -2 ]° 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
28 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER o
LL] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE - l l zhﬁgsz i$L£ﬂ£%£§y1££ﬁY - jg
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T SRR SRl E ATLATIC 7
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS Tt CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | “ 1818 (2180287 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
§Eg§§GgOO§UE§$SEgA%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T AETTEERE SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoRS. WA X 20 Y
-2 ? 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 RN 590455 STRIPPER. FRONT CASTING 7
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | 2] 2| 1-0168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1752371-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T o 5 200817 SPRING. COMPRESS [ON ¥
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ol 180329¢2- 1 DRAC 2
-] 6-1901696-7 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - -
- 4] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
-] 8-240641-6 | SPACER 16
- [ 1] 3-240641-5 | SPACER 15
N - | 1] 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
- [- : : 10
N - | 1] 690482 -3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 |1 3-1333223-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | ] 690474-9 BLADE, SLUG 7
- W 1 1-240641-2 SPACER 5
-] 1-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 2] 3-2119582-1 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] | -455888- 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 2] 3-456412-1 CRIMPER, WIRE .180 F PREMIUM 1
-77-72/-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION o)
B s L N AR ST 3 L IGTTY 01DEC20T11 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER TE Connectivi J()/
W?ENIN 02DEC2011 C::)?/Zé? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD 02DEC201 1 InAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON & b Ocean End Fece
Lhe Applicator
) pp
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ uc = ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N :
MATERTAL FINISH ) WEIGHT j A‘ 00779 @:2150223
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

<:> COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

43.9+0.

4@_

e——

RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

AIR FEED

AVIRN

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

06 [

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

b [YPE

FEED SPRING

SETTING POSITTION

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

A0mm STROKE

Shown sheets

sheets

shown

(Paocific version

5 NIATION DWHNOFFNER 0TDEC20TT TE Connectivity
CHE 02DEC20T1 L/ zg Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T.ELBIN N
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 02DEC2011
mm _LLLOIN Ocean End Feed
e o Applicator
{@} i 2 pLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES £ -
FINISH WE IGHT @:2150223
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET D REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ . DACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150223-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150223-1 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [4.57 mm [.180] -
INSUL|6.35 mm [.250] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE § l 1998882 | SPACER, CRIMPER gjj
- 2119082-9 CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
~ ’ ’
WIRE S TREFLENGTR —F SULATTON DIAMETER RANGE - 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
5.70-6.50 mm [.224- 256 IN]I D4 00-5.30 mm [.157-.209 IN] AT 5119085 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL S
soot et @ HHaniees ’ - | 2844940-4 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIEICATION - 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
- | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ - REF| 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] c119641-2 rEED CAM, AIR FEED [o¢
5789111 5789117 -] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
- 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-] 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
- 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT C{ CRIMP HEIGHT - ’ 2-180372-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
S17F rED mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETT NG - 2119943-1 | WASHER, SPACER 69
4.00mm? 3.16+4/-0.05 [.124+/-.002] 8.3 -2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 2-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 56
-2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
*WARNING -2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
L[] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 18023-9 oCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - é 18?2222; @izQEEHSELA$OH§EéM§4X co) éé
Zﬁk RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS Tt CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION OSHEET FOR -2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND CRUPEE OB TUR AND ADJUS THENT S Sl 2168085 ¢ SLR, SRT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 X 8.0 c9
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - 1 690455-1 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 2
-2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 _ W 1752371 -1 PLATE  STRIP GUIDE >/
/0N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE il 9-c2e81-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION fy
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1803292 -1 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 51901696-7 | STRIP CUIDE . REAR 9
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 4-1901695-9 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - oocavedlo DAL 1o
N 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
ik f f 10
N\ - | 690482 -3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 1| 3-1333223-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N 6904749 BLADE, SLUG 7
- 1-240641-2 SPACER 5
- 1-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 3-2119582- 1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | -455888- 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N1 3-456412-1 CRIMPER, WIRE .180 F PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
T T 16 A R e o T o R e Sran oi o0 [ DWN 01DEC2011 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER : TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHTK CLBIN 02DEC20711 _—>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02DEC2011 |NAME
PACTFIC VERSION . i
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaontic version shown on sSheets |1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES . :
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150223
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET oF REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

LOC

<:> COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

=

34.871x£0.05

$

RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

DIST

REVISTONS

66

P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

| RPORATION
| 10N DWN

—_—

mm

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T
ATR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @giiti -

TRTS ONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CO
I HANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
ULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

Applicator

HOFFNER 01DLC20T] (G TE Connectivity

CHK 02DEC2011 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
T.ELBIN :

APVD 02DEC201 1 [NAME

T ELBIN Ocean End Feed

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

MATER I AL FINISH

WEIGHT

A 100779 (C=2150223

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1

a

SHEET

4

OF

4

REV
F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_37
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_44
	new_view_20



